

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON:
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1216 OF 2006

CORPORATION BANK

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

ARUN KUMAR CHAMARIA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2006.

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in the above mentioned matter. The sole respondent is represented through Mr. S.K. Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

The matter has been referred to Larger Bench in view of Court's order dated 20.1.2011.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of February, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

Ms. S.N. Bhat, Advocate,
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR