

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1216/2006

CORPORATION BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR CHAMARIA

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 241/2003 (XVI-A)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ] )

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Ms. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

for Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent is stated to have  
passed away recently.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent  
today states that he will obtain instructions and  
file vakalatnama within three weeks.

List after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)