

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1216/2006

CORPORATION BANK . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR CHAMARIA . . RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 241/2003

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1216/2006

The appeal is dismissed in view of the judgment of this Court in the case of *Bank of Rajasthan Ltd. vs. VCK Shares & Stock Broking Services Ltd.* (C.A. Appeal Nos. 8972-8973/2014) dated 10.11.2022, 2022 SCC OnLine 1557.

Needless to say that all defences, as permissible, are open to the appellant-Bank in the suit proceedings.

T.P.(C) No. 241/2003

In view of the order passed above, the transfer petition is also dismissed.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[VIKRAM NATH]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 07, 2022.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1216/2006

CORPORATION BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR CHAMARIA

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES])

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 241/2003 (XVI-A)

Date : 07-12-2022 This appeal/TP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR (Deceased)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.1216/2006

The civil appeal is dismissed in view of the judgment of this Court in the case of Bank of Rajasthan Ltd. vs. VCK Shares & Stock Broking Services Ltd. (C.A. Appeal Nos. 8972-8973/2014) dated 10.11.2022, 2022 SCC OnLine 1557.

All defences, as permissible, are open to the appellant-Bank in the suit proceedings.

T.P.(C) No. 241/2003

In view of the order passed in the civil appeal,
the transfer petition is also dismissed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]